
PENINSULA TRAMPING CLUB TRIPS FOR 2023-2024
Date Trip Name Area Grade

Sat, 3 Jun 3 ●●● Ghost-Town Weekend Westland EM

Sun, 4 Jun 1 ● Kowai River Porters Pass E

Sat, 10 Jun 2 ●● Spurs Hut, North Opuha Valley Fairlie E or M

Wed, 14 Jun 5 ●●●●● Mataketake Hut South Westland M

Sun, 18 Jun 3 ●●● Welcome Flat Hot Pools South Westland EM

Sun, 18 Jun 1 ● Mt Somers Crossover Mt Somers M

Sun, 25 Jun 1 ● Estuary Marshes, Chch 360 Walkway Christchurch EM

Sun, 2 Jul 1 ● Akaroa--Childrens Bay Farm Track Akaroa EM

Sun, 9 Jul 1 ● Mt Wall Craigieburn Range M Snow

Sun, 16 Jul 1 ● Tiromoana Bush Waipara EM

Sat, 22 Jul 1 ● Torpedo Boat Museum--Pony Point Lyttelton E

Sat, 22 Jul 2 ●● Casey Hut--Binser Saddle Arthurs Pass EM

Sat, 29 Jul 1 ● Taylors Mistake--Godley Head Port Hills EM

Sun, 30 Jul 1 ● Red Hill Korowai/Torlesse M Snow

Sun, 6 Aug 1 ● Foggy Peak--Castle Hill Korowai/Torlesse M Snow

Sat, 5 Aug 3 ●●● Abel Tasman Track Nelson EM

Sat, 12 Aug 2 ●● Pinchgut Hut Loburn EM

Sun, 13 Aug 1 ● Mt Cloudesley Craigieburn Range M

Sun, 20 Aug 1 ● Diamond Harbour Banks Peninsula E

Sat, 19 Aug 2 ●● Boyle Flat Hut--Faust Lewis Pass M Snow

Sun, 27 Aug 1 ● Mt Alford Methven EM

Sat, 26 Aug 3 ●●● Mt Fyffe--Kowhai River Kaikoura M

Sat, 2 Sep 2 ●● Double Hut with Mt Taylor option Lake Heron E,MH

Sun, 3 Sep 1 ● Bowenvale--Hidden Valley Port Hills EM

Sat, 9 Sep 3 ●●● Buckland Peaks Paparoa Range M

Sun, 10 Sep 1 ● Mt Somers, South Face Track, Crossover Mt Somers M

Sun, 17 Sep 1 ● Cass River--Point 1912 Cass MH

Sat, 16 Sep 2 ●● Three Mile Stream--McMillan Stream Lake Sumner EM

Sat, 23 Sep 1 ● Coldwater Stream Lake Sumner E

Sat, 23 Sep 2 ●● Lake Clearwater Base Hakatere EM

Sat, 30 Sep 1 ● Mt Harper/Mahaanui Lake Clearwater MH

Sat, 30 Sep 2 ●● Brabazon Saddle Rangitata Rr M

Sun, 8 Oct 1 ● Sugarloaf Cass EM

Sun, 15 Oct 1 ● Mt Oakden Lake Coleridge M

Sat, 14 Oct 2 ●● Benmore--13 Mile Bush Korowai/Torlesse M

Sun, 22 Oct 1 ● The Grange--Knowles Gully--Hill 884 Oxford E

Sat, 21 Oct 3 ●●● Wheel Creek Hut--Mt Crosscut Victoria Range M

October 5 ●●●●● Motutapu Track, Te Araroa Lake Wanaka M

Sat, 28 Oct 1 ● Mitchells Track--Gilpins Track Port Hills E

Sat, 28 Oct 2 ●● Mt Peel Rangitata M

Sun, 5 Nov 1 ● Mts Cheeseman--Olympus Craigieburn Range MH

Sat, 4 Nov 2 ●● Carroll Hut--Dillon Hut Arthurs Pass EM or M

Sat, 11 Nov 2 ●● Pell Stream--Freyberg Range Lewis Pass MH

Fri, 17 Nov 4 ●●●● Saxton--Leatham--Severn Inland Marlb. M

Fri, 17 Nov 3 ●●● Oamaru Base Oamaru EM

Sat, 25 Nov 2 ●● Carlyle Hut, Glenhope Station Hope RIver EM

Sun, 26 Nov 1 ● Chch 360 Walkway Christchurch E

November 4 ●●●● Mt Adams Westland MH

Sat, 2 Dec 3 ●●● Nina--Boscawen--Rough Creek Lewis Pass M

Sun, 3 Dec 1 ● Birdlings Flat--Magnet Bay Peninsula EM

Days



Date Trip Name Area GradeDays

Sat, 9 Dec 2 ●● Crow Hut Arthurs Pass EM

Sat, 9 Dec 2 ●● Waimakariri Col--Mt Philistine Arthurs Pass H

Sun, 10 Dec 1 ● Onepunga Falls Waipara E

Sat, 9 Dec 5 ●●●●● Kakapo Hut Kahurangi NP MH

Sun, 17 Dec 1 ● Club Picnic

Sat, 30 Dec 2 ●● Little Mt Peel Peel Forest M

Thu, 28 Dec 7 ●●●●●●● Di's North Otago favourites Waitaki Valley M

Sun, 7 Jan 24 1 ● Leader's Choice

Sat, 13 Jan 24 2 ●● Rocky Creek--Griffin Creek Jacksons M

Sat, 13 Jan 24 5 ●●●●● Serpentine Range Otago MH

Sat, 20 Jan 24 1 ● Waipara Gorge K-T geological boundary Waipara EM

Sat, 20 Jan 24 2 ●● Andrews Stream--Casey Saddle Arthurs Pass E

Sat, 27 Jan 24 1 ● Charteris Bay--Purau coastal walk Peninsula EM

Sat, 3 Feb 24 3 ●●● Zampa Tops, Opera Range Lewis Pass M

Sat, 3 Feb 24 8 ●●●●●●●● Alpine Trip H

Sun, 11 Feb 24 1 ● Ashley Gorge Oxford EM

Sat, 10 Feb 24 3 ●●● Redcliffe Track--Black Hill Rakaia River M

February 6 ●●●●●● Hollyford Track Fiordland M

Sat, 17 Feb 24 2 ●● Akaroa Base Banks Peninsula E

Sat, 24 Feb 24 2 ●● Lake Mavis--Mt Oates Arthurs Pass M

Sun, 25 Feb 24 1 ● Washpen Falls--Upper Selwyn River Windwhistle E

March 8 ●●●●●●●● Dusky Track Fiordland M

Sun, 3 Mar 24 1 ● Ghost Gully Tracks, Hanmer Hamner EM

Sat, 2 Mar 24 2 ●● Casey Tarn Lake Coleridge M

Sat, 2 Mar 24 6 ●●●●●● Welcome Flat--Douglas Rock--Copland Pass Westland MH

Sun, 10 Mar 24 1 ● Sudden Valley Arthurs Pass EM

Sat, 9 Mar 24 2 ●● Jolliebrook--Gabriel Lake Sumner EM

Sat, 9 Mar 24 3 ●●● Boanerges Huxley Traverse Lake Ohau MH

Sat, 16 Mar 24 2 ●● East Hawdon--Mt Valiant Arthurs Pass M

Sat, 16 Mar 24 4 ●●●● Gillespie Pass Circuit Makarora M

Sun, 24 Mar 24 1 ● Pigeon Bay Walkway Banks Peninsula E

Sat, 23 Mar 24 3 ●●● Edwards Rr--Stanley Rr--Fowler Pass Hanmer M

Sat, 23 Mar 24 5 ●●●●● Nardoo Biv Circuit Nelson Lakes MH

Fri, 29 Mar 24 4 ●●●● Hopkins Valley Lake Ohau E - MH

Sat, 30 Mar 24 1 ● Mount Lyndon--Cloudy Hill Porters Pass M

Sun, 7 Apr 24 1 ● Virginia Peak Hawarden EM

Sat, 6 Apr 24 2 ●● Sylvia Tops Lewis Pass M

Sun, 14 Apr 24 1 ● Mt Barrosa Mt Somers M

Sat, 13 Apr 24 2 ●● Castle Hill Base, tramping, cycling Castle Hill Basin EM

Sat, 13 Apr 24 8 ●●●●●●●● Stewart Island Southern Circuit Stewart Island M

Sun, 21 Apr 24 1 ● Five Gully Stream--Mt Storm Oxford M

Sun, 28 Apr 24 1 ● Kowai River Korowai/Torlesse EM

Sat, 27 Apr 24 3 ●●● Raglan Range Marlborough EM

Thu, 25 Apr 24 4 ●●●● Lockett Range, Seven Lakes Circuit NW Nelson MH

Thu, 25 Apr 24 4 ●●●● Peel Range NW Nelson MH

Thu, 25 Apr 24 5 ●●●●● Mt Owen Kahurangi NP M

Sun, 5 May 24 1 ● Mt Oxford Oxford M

Sat, 4 May 24 2 ●● Mons Sex Millia Boyle M

Sun, 12 May 24 1 ● Stony Bay Peak--Mt Brasenose Akaroa EM

Sat, 11 May 24 2 ●● Tarn Hut Oxford EM

Mon, 13 May 24 5 ●●●●● Kepler Track Te Anau M



Date Trip Name Area GradeDays

Sun, 19 May 24 1 ● Porters Pass--Rabbit Hill Porters Pass EM

Sat, 18 May 24 3 ●●● Poulter Hut--Lake Minchin--Townsend Ck Arthurs Pass MH

Sun, 26 May 24 1 ● Tommys Cabin--Mt Lance Hawarden EM

Sun, 2 Jun 24 1 ● Rakaia Gorge Walkway Rakaia River EM

Sat, 1 Jun 24 3 ●●● Dunedin Base Otago EM

Sun, 9 Jun 24 1 ● Mt Aitken--Mt O'Malley Arthurs Pass MH

Sat, 8 Jun 24 2 ●● Pinchgut Hut Loburn EM

Sat, 8 Jun 24 6 ●●●●●● Heaphy Track NW Nelson M

Sun, 16 Jun 24 1 ● Mt Charon Hamner M

Sun, 16 Jun 24 1 ● Packhorse Hut from Gebbies Banks Peninsula EM

Sat, 15 Jun 24 2 ●● Edwards Hut--Williams Saddle Arthurs Pass M

Sun, 23 Jun 24 1 ● Red Hill from Porters Road Porters Pass M

Sat, 22 Jun 24 2 ●● Kirwans Hut Reefton EM

Fri, 28 Jun 24 3 ●●● Moana or Kumara Base Hokitika EM

Fri, 28 Jun 24 4 ●●●● Whataroa Rr--Butler Junction Hut--Ice Lake Westland M

Sun, 7 Jul 24 1 ● Mt White Arthurs Pass M

Sat, 6 Jul 24 2 ●● Crow Hut Arthurs Pass M

Sun, 14 Jul 24 1 ● John Britten Reserve--Mt Pleasant Port Hills EM

Sun, 28 Jul 24 1 ● Waipara Wine Trail Waipara E

Sat, 27 Jul 24 4 ●●●● Mt Arthur Tablelands Circuit NW Nelson EM

Sat, 3 Aug 24 2 ●● Youngman Stream Hut--Lilburne Hill Lees Valley EM

Sat, 10 Aug 24 2 ●● Broken River Hut Castle Hill Basin E

Sun, 18 Aug 24 1 ● Stony Bay Peak Banks Peninsula EM

Sun, 25 Aug 24 2 ●● Nina Hut Lewis Pass E

Sat, 31 Aug 24 3 ●●● Greymouth, Hokitika or Reefton Base Westland EM

Sun, 1 Sep 24 1 ● Mt Torlesse Korowai/Torlesse MH

This is a proposed schedule only, subject to changes as the committee finalises trips month by month.


